BINGHAM COUNTY	STATE OF IDAHO	MAY 21, 2024
	REPUBLICAN SAMPLE BALLOT	SNAKE RIVER SCHOOL DIS & MORELAND CEN
NSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER	CANDIDATES FOR COUNTY OFFICES	NONPARTISAN BALLOT
To vote, completely fill in the oval ( ) next to the candidate or measure of your choice with black or blue pen.  Write-ins are allowed when there is a qualified write-in candidate. Fill in the oval next to "Write-in" space and print the full name of the candidate.	COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 2 Year Term (Vote for One)  Stephen R. Woolf  Drew Jensen	JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT  TO SUCCEED JUSTICE G. Richard Bevan 6 Year Term (Vote for One)  G. Richard Bevan
f you make a mistake, request a new pallot from an election worker.	O Mark R. Bair  COUNTY COMMISSIONER	JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS  TO SUCCEED JUDGE David W. Gratton
CANDIDATES FOR UNITED STATES OFFICE  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 2	DISTRICT 3 4 Year Term (Vote for One)	6 Year Term (Vote for One)  David W. Gratton  TO SUCCEED JUDGE
(Vote for One)  Scott Cleveland  Mike Simpson	O Will Aullman	Jessica Marie Lorello 6 Year Term (Vote for One)  Jessica Marie Lorello
<ul><li>Mike Simpson</li><li>Sean Higgins</li></ul>	COUNTY SHERIFF (Vote for One)	BALLOT MEASURES
CANDIDATES FOR LEGISLATIVE OFFICES  STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 30 (Vote for One)  Julie VanOrden  Jerry Truth Bingham	<ul> <li>Jeff Gardner</li> <li>Jimmy Barbre</li> <li>COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY         <ul> <li>(Vote for One)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Ryan William Jolley</li> </ul>	BINGHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONER ADVISORY QUESTION  ADVISORY BALLOT QUESTION  In future elections, shall citizens vote for presidential candidates in the Primary Election rather than a caucus?  Yes  No
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 30 SEAT A (Vote for One)	CANDIDATES FOR PARTY OFFICE  PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN (Vote for One)  PRECINCT 11 BILL STEVENSON	
David Cannon	PRECINCT 11  RYAN TEW PRECINCT 12  LON HARRINGTON CASEY POLATIS PRECINCT 18  JULIE VANORDEN CHASE WILLIAMS PRECINCT 24  JEFF GARDNER	
DISTRICT 30 SEAT B (Vote for One)	JEFF R. ANDERSON PRECINCT 25 RONALD MURDOCK R. KIM WOLFLEY PRECINCT 26 JASON SONNENBERG	
○ Ben G. Fuhriman		

------

## SNAKE RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 52

## SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY SNAKE RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 52

The Board of Trustees of Snake River School District No. 52, Bingham County, Idaho, is seeking authorization to levy a Supplemental Levy for the following purposes and approximate amount of levy funds to be allocated to each use: (i) Teacher and staff support, recruit and retain staff, \$275,000; (ii) Curriculum and technology, \$150,000; (iii) Student and staff safety, security systems, and school resource officers, \$120,000; (iv) Additional staff and insurance coverage, \$55,000; (v) Literacy interventions and all-day kindergarten, \$50,000; (vi) Fine Arts including music, drama, instruments; FFA and athletics, \$50,000; for a total amount of \$700,000.

"Shall the Board of Trustees of Snake River School District No. 52, Bingham County, State of Idaho, be authorized to levy a Supplemental Levy, in the amount of Seven Hundred Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$700,000) per year for two (2) years, commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2027, for the purpose of financing all lawful expenses of maintaining and operating the District; all as provided in the resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on March 20, 2024?"

The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer on the proposed levy is a tax of \$85 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value, per year, based on current conditions. The proposed levy replaces an existing \$700,000 per year levy that will expire on June 30, 2025, and that currently costs \$85 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value, per year. Therefore, if the proposed levy is approved, the tax per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value is not expected to change.

- IN FAVOR OF authorizing the levy in the amount of up to \$700,000 per year for two (2) years.
- AGAINST authorizing the levy in the amount of up to \$700,000 per year for two (2) years.

## **MORELAND CEMETERY DISTRICT**

## PERMANENT OVERRIDE LEVY MORELAND CEMETERY DISTRICT

"Shall the Moreland Cemetery District, of Blackfoot, Bingham County, Idaho, be authorized and empowered to permanently increase the property tax levy as permitted by Section 63-802(1)(h), Idaho Code, in the amount of thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000), for the development and expansion of the cemetery to include: Maintenance and operation, installing new irrigation systems, creating new plots, building new roads, erecting new fences and planting new grass. The proposed permanent levy would begin the fiscal year starting October 1, 2024 provided by resolution of the Board of Trustees, Moreland Cemetery District, adopted on December 6, 2023.

The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer of the proposed levy would be a tax of \$11.37 per one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) of taxable assessed value, per year, based on current conditions.

- IN FAVOR OF authorizing the permanent override levy in the amount of \$35,000.
- AGAINST authorizing the permanent override levy in the amount of \$35,000.

**VOTE BOTH SIDES** 

NOTE: The order of the candidates on this sample ballot may not necessarily reflect the rotation in your precinct on election day.